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Building the right support for people with a 
learning disability and/or autism:  
One year on and two years ahead

Tuesday 8 November, (Registration from 10.00 am) 10.30 am – 3.30 pm

London Millennium Gloucester Hotel in Kensington, London

Aims for the day:
JJ Show how the national plan is being delivered, and positive changes made 
JJ Inspire delegates to learn from this progress, by showing how services are 

being changed 
JJ Encourage working together and sharing ideas 
JJ Show how health, quality of life and care have got better and how this will 

carry on happening.  

Please register and find a seat in the 
Orchard Suite (the main room).

We will show the film ‘Martin’s Story’.  

Welcome to the day Jane Cummings, Chief 
Nursing Officer for England.

Jane will introduce Martin from the film.

David Mowat MP is Under-Secretary at the 
Department of Health.

He will open the meeting.

#improvingLD
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Ray James from the Association of Directors 
of Adult Social Services (ADASS) and Derek 
Lee are Co-Chairs.

Derek is a Chair of the Transforming Care 
empowerment steering group

Introduce the agenda.

We have a quiet room.

We have filming and photography.

We have lots of people here who know what 
must happen to keep people out of hospital 
and living a good life in the community. 

Co-chairs will introduce Andy Cooke and 
James Rosborough from the Shared 
Lives Plus scheme supporting life in the 
community.

They will present ‘Two men and a Dog’.

James has epilepsy and a learning disability.

James’ Shared Lives carer has helped him 
be more confident and independent.

He can now go to town and have lunch out.

#improvingLD
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Workshop or improvement drop-in

There will be 5 minutes to change over.

Workshops – see below for details.

Improvement drop-in session

Hear about the latest national improvement 
support, ask questions about key topics, and 
get advice from one of our experts.

Hear about:
JJ High Impact Actions for transforming 

learning disability services
JJ Massive Open Online Course (MOOC) for 

transforming learning disability services
JJ Care and Treatment Reviews: gold 

standard CTRs
JJ Getting it right for families and people with 

learning disabilities and or autism
JJ Developing a housing strategy
JJ Quality Checkers
JJ Finance
JJ Workforce
JJ Engaging with people with a learning 

disability and/or autism, their families and 
carers

JJ Find out more about our improvement 
offer and join our improvement network.

Lunch is in the Conservatory Suite. 
Then please go back to your seats by  
2.10 pm.

#improvingLD
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MiXit theatre performance

Getting There – what we have achieved. 
But more needs to change.
JJ This is the chance to make a difference – 

what do we do with it?
JJ Working together in the future.

Christine Lenehan Director, Council For 
Disabled Children. She has been looking at 
how services can be even better.

Share progress in working with local councils 
and working with young people and parent 
carers of children and young people.  

Going further, and showing our belief that 
we will bring about change.
Dr Melanie Bruce is Clinical Psychologist 
and Clinical Lead at the Starfish+ Child and 
Adolescent Mental Health Service. She 
works with children and young people and 
their families.

Transforming Care Plans could go further 
for children and young people and families.

Making sure children and young people 
leave school with a good education, and a 
health and care plan or transition plan.

We need the right values and strong belief to 
get better lives for them.
Questions for Christine and Melanie

#improvingLD
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Sarah Mitchell 
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1. A life in practice – personalisation and 
empowerment 
Di Domenico, 
Katie Clarke

2. STOMP - Stopping overmedication of people 
with learning disabilities and/or autism 
Clare Scarlett
Dave Branford

Clare Scarlett 

3. Learning Disabilities Mortality Review (LeDeR) 
programme
Dr Pauline Heslop

Judith Thompson

Crispin Hebron John Trevains, 

Rotating workshops (You register on the day)

X
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4. Workforce workstream: transforming the 
workforce
Health Education England Skills for Health
Skills for Care

5. Making sure we transform care for children, 
young people and their families
The Children and Young People Team


